ОМВ No. 0651-0027 (415/36)2005) 10272	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema 4005	
Tab settings ➡ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dieter Loerwald Don Alden Dirk Boecker Dominique Freeman Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes • No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pelikan Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: 1072 East Meadow Circle Palo Alto, CA 94303	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 1072 East Meadow Circle	
4/7/04, 1/22/04, 4/12/04, 1/21/04 Execution Date:	City: <u>Palo Alto</u> State: CA Zip: 94303 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/193,262		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve	
Name:Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40	
275 Middlefield Raod	Enclosed	
Menlo Park, CA 94025-3506	• Authorized to be charged to deposit accour	
Street Address: 275 Middlefield Road	8. Deposit account number: 08-1641	
City: <u>Menlo Park</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94025-3506</u>		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		

PATENT REEL: 015208 FRAME: 0828

PTO/SB/15 (8-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE iber

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		N Do	Docket Number 38187-2702 US	
Whereas, the undersigned:				
Dieter Loerwald Bahrenfelder Str. 30 22765 Hamburg Germany	Don Alden 1312 Nelson Way Sunnyvale, CA 94087 USA	Dirk Boecker 1652 Castilleja Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94306 USA	Dominique Freeman 4545 La Honda Road La Honda, CA 94020 USA	
ereinafter termed "Inventors",	, have invented certain new and useful	improvements in		
	APPARATUS FOR US	E IN MULTIPLE LANCINGS		
🕅 for which an apr	blication for United States Patent was fi	iled on 11/5/2003 Application No. 29	9/193 262	
	plication for a United States Patent was			
hereinafter termed "Assignee" herein, and in and to all embox ollectively hereinafter termed	ogies, Inc, a corporation having a place), is desirous of acquiring the entire rig diments of the invention, heretofore con "said invention"), and in and to any an ted in the United States and foreign con	ht, title and interest in and to said appl aceived, made or discovered jointly or d all patents, inventor's certificates and	ication and the invention disclosed severally by said Inventors (all	
NOW, THEREFORI rom said Assignee:	E, in consideration of good and valuabl	e consideration acknowledged by said	Inventors to have been received in full	
pplication and said invention; rotection of Industrial Propert Inited States or any foreign co	ntors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and (b) in and to all rights to apply for fore y or otherwise; (c) in and to any and al untry, including each and every applica- nation, or continuation-in-part of any of	ign patents on said invention pursuant l applications filed and any and all pate ation filed and each and every patent go	to the International Convention for the ents granted on said invention in the ranted on any application which is a	
njoy to the fullest extent the ri- nall include prompt production ther papers, and other assistan nd interest herein conveyed; (I diditional applications covering ther priority proceedings invol- atients granted thereon, includion tests, public use proceeding	tors hereby jointly and severally cover ght, title and interest herein conveyed i n of pertinent facts and documents, givi ce all to the extent deemed necessary o b) for prosecuting any of said application g said invention; (d) for filing and prose- lying said invention; and (f) for legal pri- ing without limitation reissues and reex s, infringement actions and court action Il be paid for by said Assignce.	n the United States and foreign countring of testimony, execution of petitions r desirable by said Assignee (a) for per ports; (c) for filing and prosecuting subsi- cuting applications for reissuance of a roceedings involving said invention an aminations, opposition proceedings, ca	ies. Such cooperation by said Inventor c, oaths, specifications, declarations or rfecting in said Assignee the right, title litute, divisional, continuing or ny said patents; (e) for interference or d any applications therefor and any ancellation proceedings, priority	
3. The terms presentatives, and shall be bir	and covenants of this assignment shall ading upon said Inventors, their respect	inure to the benefit of said Assignee, i ive heirs, legal representatives and assi	ts successors, assigns and other legal igns.	
4. Said Inven signment, contract, or underst	tors hereby jointly and severally warra tanding in conflict herewith.	nt and represent that they have not ent	ered and will not enter into any	
IN WITNESS WHEI	REOF, said Inventors have executed an	d delivered this instrument to said Ass	ignee as of the dates written below:	
ate: 7 Aml 04	L den 22 JAN CG	Dister Loerwald	- la	
ate:4 ~ 17	2-04	Don Alden	R	
ate: Jan 21 20	04	Downque Free	~	

PAGE 2/6 * RCVD AT 4/12/2004 4:58:57 PM [Pacific Daylight Time] * SVR:SVCS01/0 * DNIS:6024 * CSID:16508421039 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-40

PATENT REEL: 015208 FRAME: 0829

RECORDED: 04/12/2004